
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 12079661

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title PURCHASE OF VARIOUS MATERIALS FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF PARTS AND MAINTENANCE
OF FOUR WHEELED TRACTOR

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: RFQ-2025-05-29-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicle Repair and
Maintenance

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 528,090.00 

Delivery Period: 20 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: MARLON F SORIA
BAC CHAIRMAN
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-6706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 29/05/2025

Last Updated / Time 29/05/2025 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 02/06/2025 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 28/05/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the Philippines
Province of llocos Norte

CITYOT BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC COPY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Date: 29 MAY 2025
RFQ No.: 2025-0$-29,01

CampanyBusrness Name:

Address:

8 u si ness/Mayo { s Perm i! N o. :

TIN..

PhiIGEPS Registration Number (requircd):

The CITY GOVERHI1flEHT OF BATAC,_through its BIDS AND AWARDS COMMTTTEE (BACI,illglt lo procure "PURCHASE OF VARTOUS MATERTALS FOR THE REPALCEMENT OF PARTS
AND MAINTENANCE OF THE FOUR UUHEELED TRACTOR" - Small Value Procurement of the201s revis+d lrnplementing Rules and Regutations of Repubtic Act No.
9184.

flelse submit your.duly.signed quotation addressed to the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given addiess below, on or before l1:00 AM of OZ it"lgf mii, iunj'ect kthe compliance with the Terrn* and conditions provided on this Request for Quotation (RFQi:

HIARLON F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Cammittee

City Govemment of Batac
Telephone No.: 670_648A (BAC)
Email: bacbataccitv(@smail.corr[

lnterested seruice provider shall also submit.a cfpv of the following doeuments and along with thequotaticn cn otr before the above specified deadli'nL ar irumission-ol quoi*lion,

a. Proof of pHltGEpS Registration
b. $tayofs pesnit
c' Omnibus Sworn Staternent.and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary,scertificate in case of a corporation, partnersnip, oi *oo},iir"tir" 

''

or original Special Power.of nlorneiy of all memryls-oiih;loint venture giving fu1power.and authority to its officer io sign the OSS ano "oo acts to iefrelenithe Bidder.
d. Latesilncome/ Business Tax Return

The Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPEi of the cGB- BtDs AND AWARD$ COMilITTEE {BAC}reserves the right tg raec{ any and all {uotations, oectare a raiiuie oi dil;;"nt, or not awardthe conkact ?t lty time prior tb contract'award in'accoroinee with se;did; 3s.6 and 41 of the2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without thereby incuning any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any elarification., you may contacl the BAC secretariat at s70-6433 {BAC} or send email toir*s& + iar,s,:1]:L&trI&1i't!;,ry,

By the Authority of the Bids and Awards Committ*e;

Fosition:

Date:

E-Mail Addres: bacbataceity@gmail.corn



INSTRUCTIONS:

Note: Failure to follow these iastructions will disqualify your entire quotation.

{1) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

(2) The use of this RFQ js hishlv encourased to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatoryprovisions. ln case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFe, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.
lf another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quotation shall contain all the mandatory
requirements/prov,sions including manifestation on the agreement with the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplierlservice provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supporting document
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies. ln tris case, provisions in the RFe shali prevail.

(3) All technical specifications must be cornplled with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shail render the quotation ineligible/di squalified.

Quotatitns may be submitted through +lectronic maii at !i*::Li.,ii!=j:.::.,,;:-_?_::;*":,!::iir..

Quotations, includirrg documentary requirements, received after the deadline shall not be accepted.
For quctations subrnitted via electronie mail, tha date and time of receipt indicated in the e-mail shall
be considered.

{4)

i5)

TERMS AND GONDITIONS;

1. Bidders shall provide coriect anC accurate infornration required in 6iis form,
2. Any interllneation$, era$ures, or overwritiilg shail be vali* only if they are signed or initialed by you or

any of your duiy authori;ed representativels.

3. Pri*e quatation/s must b* vaiid for a period of SIXTY {6CI} ealendar days from the dcadline of
submission.

4' Price quotatien/s, to be denominat*d in Fhilippine peso, shal! include alltaxes, duties, and/sr ievies
payable.

5. Quotations exeeeding the Approv*d Eudget for the e ontrsct shall be rejecred.
6. ln case of two or more bi<Jders are deterrnined to have surbmitted the Lawest Caiculated

Quotationllowest Calculi:ted and Responsive Quatation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWnnOS
COMMITTEE (BAC)shall adopt and emplay "draw lats" as the iie-breaking rnethod to finaly
determine the single winriing provider in accordance with GppB Circular Oe-eOOS.

7 - Award of contract shall be made to the lowest guotation which complies r,vith the technical
specifications, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein

q The delivery is within 20 Calendar Davs.
9. The itemis shail be derivered accoroi-g to the accepted offer of the bidder.

10' Proof of PHILGEPS Registration, Mayor's Permit and lncomelbusiness tax return and Omnibus Swornstatement sliall be attache'd upon submission of the q,rototio".

11' ltem/sdeiiveredshallbeinspectedonthescheduleddateandtimeof thecGB-BIDS AND AWARDSCOMMITTEE (PAC) The delivery of the item/s shail be acknowtedged upon the detivery to confirmthe compliance with the technical specifications.l2 Payment shall be made aJter delivery and upon the submission of the required supporting documents,
= ie Orcer Slip and/or Billirrg statement. by t'he suppli+r, contr&ctor. or co1sultant.13' Liquidatcd damage* equtvalent tc one-tenth ar sn* pereent ig. t y.t af the vatue af the g*ods nat

delivered within the prggcribed delivery period shall be imp*sed per day of deiay. The CGB- BiDSAND AWARDS e CIMfu1,TTEH iFA*lmay terniinatc the contraet once the cumutative amsunt ofliquidated damsqs5 reaehes t*n pere*nt it ogi: af thc amount of the *sntract, without prreludiee to *thercourses of aetian and rem,sdies open to il.

14' The Procuring Entlty may cencel or terminate th+ eontract at any time in aceordance with the grcundsprovided under RA No. 91,B4 and its ?016 r-evised lRR.

15 The RFQ, Purchase Order {PO}, and CIthsr related dCIeuments for the above-*tated procurement
pr*jeets shail be deei.ned t+ fcrrn part of th* contract

yail€ I oI 3



MAINTENANCE OF THE FOUR WHEELED TRACTOR
VARIOUS MATERIALSOFPURCHASE THEFOR REPALCE ME OFNT ARP TS A DN

Unit *f
lssue

shall be rejected.required

1, BEARTNG #62t32 {PTO} Ifl rC

2. OrL SEAL #88240 {PTO} 10 PC

3. BALL BEARING 08103-063OS t0e0l 2 PC

4. HOUSTNG BEARTNG {RH} {080} 7 PC

5. BRAKE PAD TD17O.282OO t0 rC

6. OIL SEAL REAR AXEL RHJLH Tc,r0S.

37860

rt FC

7, HYDRAULIC FILTER {KUBOTA L501S} I$ pr

8. PROPELLERSHAFT {KUBOTA L5018} 1 PC

g. ENctNE OtL {KUBOTA L50{ 8) 28 GAL

{0. orl FTLTER {KUBOTA L50{8 l 14 PC

11. FRONT TIRE , LH 4 PC

12. FRONT TIRE, RH 4 PC

13. Urg523-53040 HOUSTNG (BEARmtc RHI
(080)

3 rC

M.A1{23-51S35 BOLT {150} I8 PC

T5. CLUTGH LINING {KUBOTA L50rs} ? PC

16" FRESSURH PLATE {KUBOTA L501S} 2 PC

1?. RELEASING BEARING {KUBOTA LS018} A FC

18" 3AO21.J*330 BALL BEARING {1s0} 1. fe
19. 0gla0-5s739 otl $EAL {$TEEL} {{60} ,| rf
UO. T2450.23510 BALL BEARING 1 PC

21. w95tg-51830 SEAI_, $HAFT PtC t rC

3;" WS51E-51810 SHIM , GEAR 0.5 {140} I FC

After having carefully read and aeeepted the lnstructions and Terms and eonditions, llwe submit our
quotationls fsr the itemls as fsllowe:

Page 3 ol *5

Mi ni mum Technical $pecifications 0uantity

Offered

Note:



PCI
23. Ulr9518-51830 GEAR CASE {010}

PC1w9518-51700 PLUG, OIL (LEVEL) {100}24.

PC125. W9518-51690 cAF, GEAR

PC426.7P145-59190 PIN {PUSH} t1S0}

PC,
27. 7P148-591110 PIN {TAPPER'SET} {2(}0}

PCtsB. 7P145-Ss3t0 BoLT {SH EAR UJ,2TOOOONM}

re129. ?Fl45-$9200 GREASE FITTING {1901

Pa*qe 4 ftf 5



FTHAN,fiIAL SFf;EB:

ln words:

In figures:

Five Hundred fwerrty-Eight Thousand Ninety
and {)0/100 Fesos

(Php 528,090.00)

Signature over Printed Name

Position/Designatian

Office TelephonelFax/Mobile Nos.

Emailaddress/es

Page 5 ol -{

payment shatt be made thraugh Land Bank's t"aofr-fonpank Transfelfaciti\ within tli\ !la) davs

,n:ri iriii{ iiaitmg. in ir"r-or rrc ounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees s/rall be

cNsargeabie againsf the cr*dita{s account-

EilrfisgIlaetdits;

Accaunt Number:
Account Name {should be the exact account name as regtsfered in the bank):

Bank Branch

MAINTENANCE OF THE FOUR WHEELED TRACTOR

Approved Budget
TotalOffcred Quotation

ofVAT)


